1Y

In accordance with
Rules 7.69 & 7 70 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

WU09

Notice of release of liquidator or official receiver by
the Secretary of State in a winding up by the court

>
<
&)
o
e J
o
o
[ 1]

MR

14/09/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

ol2fefalsfof7[1

Company name in full { GENERAL COMPUTERS LTD

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator or official receiver's name
q

Full forename(s}

| DAVID JOHN

Surname

| DUNKLEY

Liguidator or official receiver’s address

Building name/number ‘ GRANT THORNTON

Street l 30 FINSBURY SQUARE
|
Post town 1 LONDON
County/Region ‘
Postcode ,?‘——C-I——Z"_P‘!A’-;WW
Country | UNITED KINGDOM

Liquidator or official receiver's email address or telephone number ©

Email address

|

Telephone number

|

© You mus? give an email address or
telephone number, All informatien
on this form will appear on the
public record,

Receipts and payments @

O | attach the receipts and payments

8 Only applicable in the case of an
official receiver.

Name of the person delivering the notice

Full forenameds)

SHAFINA

Surname

MAJID

04717 Version 1 0




WUu09

Notice of release of liquidator or official receiver by the Secretary of
State in a winding up by the court

Address of person delivering the notice

Building name/number ‘ CANNON HOUSE

Street | 18 PRIORY QUEENSWAY
Post tawn | BIRMINGHAM

County/Region | WEST MIDLANDS

Postcode : B F‘i{‘ﬁ FFWIFFM|
Country | UNITED KINGDOM

Statement of release and signature

{Please tick as apphcable)
The Secretary of State released the

liquidator
O official receiver
on:
o of [olv [zfolile w
Signature on behalf of | >ov - E
the Secretary of State | ) X

04/17 Version 10




Form L71.22 Liquidator (Release)

Secretary of State’s Certificate of Release of Liquidator

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 2016

IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION

IN THE High Court Of Justice No: 314 OF 2007
RE: GENERAL COMPUTERS LTD
COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 02645971

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT DAVID DUNCKLEY

OF 30 FINSBURY SQUARE, LONDON, EC2P 2YU

The Liquidator of the above-named company is released as liquidator with
immediate effect.

On behalf of the Secretary of State

N

Dated: 9/9/2019



